
SeniorAge Senior Centers and Satellite Locations

County SENIOR CENTER NAME Administrator Email address ADDRESS 1 ADDRESS 2 CITY ST ZIP PHONE

AAA Office

Region 1 SeniorAge Area Agency on Aging Starr Kohler starr.kohler@senioragemo.org 1735 S. Fort SPRINGFIELD MO 65807

417.862.0762 or 

800.497.0822

Barry Cassville Senior Center Kristina Atwood kristina.atwood@senioragemo.org 1111 Fair St Cassville MO 65625 417-847-4510

Barry Central Crossing Sr. Ctr. Sara Patterson sara.patterson@senioragemo.org 20801 YY-15 Rd* PO Box 707 Shell Knob MO 65747 417-858-6952
Barry &         

Lawrence Monett Senior Center Lori Balmas lori.balmas@senioragemo.org 405 Dairy Monett MO 65708 417-235-3285

Christian Nixa Senior Center Marisa Andrews marisa.andrews@senioragemo.org 404 S. Main St. Nixa MO 65714 417-725-2322

Christian Ozark Senior Center Chris Cockrill chris.cockrill@senioragemo.org 727 N. 9th Street* PO Box 681 Ozark MO 65721 417-581-2538

Dade Dade County Senior Ctr. Babette Terhune babette.terhune@senioragemo.org 58 North Allison St Greenfield MO 65661 417-637-2626

Dallas Engles Memorial Sr Center Ruth Richardson ruth.richardson@senioragemo.org 103 S Maple* PO Box 161 Buffalo MO 65622 417-345-8277

Douglas Ava Senior Center Bonnie Evans bonnie.evans@senioragemo.org 109 N.E. Second* PO Box 1166 Ava MO 65608 417-683-5712

Greene Ash Grove Sunshine Ctr. Mary Ann Dixon mary.dixon@senioragemo.org 310 Perryman* PO Box 72 Ash Grove MO 65604 417-751-3826

Greene Republic Sr Friendship Ctr. Sara Jouret sara.jouret@senioragemo.org 210 E. Hines Republic MO 65738 417-732-7672

Greene Northview Senior Center Kirby Hatfield kirby.hatfield@senioragemo.org 301 E. Talmage Springfield MO 65803 417-864-8606

Greene South Side Senior Center Kendell Prall kendell.prall@senioragemo.org 2215 S. Fremont Springfield MO 65804 417-890-1313

Greene Strafford Senior Center Connie Alff connie.alff@senioragemo.org 201 W. Bumgarner Strafford MO 65757 417-736-9898
Greene &       

Webster Rogersville Area Sr. Ctr. Julene Willman julene.willman@senioragemo.org 197 S. Marshall* PO Box 52 Rogersville MO 65742 417-753-7800

Howell R. Claude Trieman Sr. Ctr. Charlotte Davis mtnviewcenter@centurytel.net 903 E. 5th St Mt. View MO 65548 417-934-6504

Howell West Plains Sr Citizens Ctr. Jennifer Blake jennifer.blake@senioragemo.org 416 East Main St West Plains MO 65775 417-256-4055

Howell West Plains Sr Citizens Ctr. Vicki Jones vicki.jones@senioragemo.org 416 East Main St W. Plains CC MO 65775 417-505-9329

Howell Willow Springs Sr. Center Glenn Cargile 501 Senior Center Ln Willow Springs MO 65793 417-469-3892

Lawrence Heritage Harmony House Theresa Morgan theresa.morgan@senioragemo.org 700 Hudson* PO Box 229 Aurora MO 65605 417-678-5383

Lawrence Mt Vernon Senior Center Nina Poirot nina.poirot@senioragemo.org 425 N. Main * P.O. Box 51 Mt. Vernon MO 65712 417-466-2072

Oregon Alton Multipurpose Sr Ctr. Sandy McCasland sandy.mccasland@senioragemo.org 204 South Main* Box 403 Alton MO 65606 417-778-7342

Oregon Fun & Friends Sr. Center Heather Roberts heather.roberts@senioragemo.org 100 Chestnut* PO Box 222 Thayer MO 65791 417-264-7354

Ozark Ozark County Senior Ctr. Jerri Sue  Crawford jerri.crawford@senioragemo.org 516 CR 800* PO Box 122 Gainesville MO 65655 417-679-4746

Ozark Ozark County Senior Ctr. Treva Warrick treva.warrick@senioragemo.org 516 CR 800* PO Box 372 Gainesville MO 65655 417-679-2326

Polk Polk County Senior Center Carma Hopkins carma.hopkins@senioragemo.org 1850 W. Broadway Bolivar MO 65613 417-326-5570
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Polk Humansville Senior Center Delores King delores.king@senioragemo.org 102 W.Tilden St * PO Box 98 Humansville MO 65674 417-754-8303

Shannon Eminence Senior Center Tammy Kile tammy.kile@senioragemo.org 108 Grey Jones* POBox 513 Eminence MO 65466 573-226-3839

Shannon Winona Senior Center Tammy Kile tammy.kile@senioragemo.org 212 Sapper St* PO Box 7 Winona MO 65588 573-325-4636

Stone Kimberling Area Senior Ctr Ken Henderson ken.henderson@senioragemo.org 63 Kimberling Blvd * PO Box 873 Kim City MO 65686 417-739-5242

Stone Kimberling Area Senior Ctr Martha White ** martha.white@senioragemo.org 63 Kimberling Blvd * PO Box 873 Kim City CC MO 65686 417-739-1688

Taney Branson-Hollister Senior Center 201 Compton Dr Branson MO 65616 417-335-4801

Taney Branson Senior Center Linda Ratcliffe ** linda.ratcliffe@senioragemo.org 201 Compton Dr Branson CC MO 65616 417-335-5880

Taney Senior Friendship Site Lynie Williams lynie.williams@senioragemo.org 13879 Hwy. 160 N. PO Box 248 Forsyth MO 65653 417-546-6100

Taney Senior Friendship Site Lisa Engelhardt ** lisa.engelhardt@senioragemo.org 171 Davod St/ Fprusotj PO Box 248 Forsyth CC MO 65653 417-546-5037

Texas Cabool Senior Center Angela Nordquist angie.nordquist@senioragemo.org 910 Cherry Cabool MO 65689 417-962-3860

Texas Houston Senior Center Bernadine Hohlt bernadine.holt@senioragemo.org 301 S. Grand Houston MO 65483 417-967-4119

Texas Summersville Sr. Citizens Evelyn Barfield summersvillesc@centurytel.net 129 Rogers Ave* PO Box 112 Summersville MO 65571 417-932-4044

Texas Cabool Satelite Center Angela Nordquist angie.nordquist@senioragemo.org Rt. 1 Box 700 Cabool MO 65689 417-962-5983

Webster Marshfield Senior Center Chris  Parker chris.parker@senioragemo.org PO Box 305 Marshfield MO 65706 417-859-3555

Webster Seymour Senior Center Linda Carpenter linda.carpenter@senioragemo.org 205 Commercial * Box 26 Seymour MO 65746 417-935-2211

Wright Mountain Grove Sr Center Crystal Edwards seniorcitizen@senturytel.net 700 E. State Street Mt. Grove MO 65711 417-926-5867

Works from Home Lana Gilbert lana.gilbert@senioragemo.org 1025 N Elliott Ave Aurora CC MO 65605 417-229-0498
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